JOINT ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Email: secy.jercuts@gov.in, Website: www.jercuts.gov.in

(For the State of Goa and Union Territories)

3rd& 4th Floor, Plot No. 55- 56,
Udyog Vihar Phase 1V, Sector 18, Gurugram, Haryana 122015

Dated: 01% July, 2024

Corrigendum to the Tarif Order dated 13" June, 2024 in respect of

DND and DD Power Distribution Corporation Limited — DNDDDPDCL

(Petition No. 117/2023)

Consequent upon the receipt of reference from DNHDDPDCL vide its mail dated 25" June, 2024 the
following corrections are made to the Tariff Order dated 13™ June, 2024 in Petition No.117 of 2023 for
the DNH & DD Power Distribution Corporation Limited:

1. In Table 6-3 at Sr. No.3(a) and 4 on Retail Tariff proposed by Petitioner for FY 2024-25 at page

189 is as follows:

Sr Existing Tariff Proposed by Petitioner
No (CEILR I Fixed Charges el Fixed Charges Energy
Charges Charges
8 LT
(a) LT Industrial
0] Up to 20 HP 30.00 Rs./HP/Month 3.65 Rs./kWh 60.00 Rs./HP/Month 3.55 Rs./kWh
(i) Above 20 HP 80.00 Rs./HP/Month 3.85 Rs./kWh 130.00 Rs./HP/Month 3.75 Rs./kWh
4 HT/EHT INDUSTRIAL
This shall be read as under:
Sr Existing Tariff Proposed by Petitioner
No Caligey Fixed Charges Energy Fixed Charges Energy
Charges Charges
3 LT
(a) LT Industrial
0} Up to 20 HP 30.00 Rs./HP/Month 3.65 Rs./kVAh 60.00 Rs./HP/Month | 3.55 Rs./kVAh
(i) Above 20 HP 80.00 Rs./HP/Month 3.85 Rs./ kVAh | 130.00 Rs./HP/Month | 3.75 Rs./kVAh
4 HT/EHT
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2. In Table 6-4 Sr.No. 3(a) and 4 Retail Tariff approved by Commission for FY 2024-25 at page

196 is as follows:

Sr. Categor Revised Tariff Schedule (FY 2024-25)

No gory Fixed Charges Energy Charges
3 LT

(@) LT Industrial

0} Up to 20 HP 35.00 Rs./HP/Month 4.00 Rs./kWh
(i) Above 20 HP 90.00 Rs./HP/Month 4.20 Rs./kWh

4 HT/EHT INDUSTRIAL

This shall be read as under:

Sr. Catedor Revised Tariff Schedule (FY 2024-25)

No gory Fixed Charges | Energy Charges
3 LT

(a) LT Industrial

() | Upto20HP 35.00 Rs/HP/Month 4.00 Rs./ KVAh
(i) | Above 20 HP 90.00 Rs./HP/Month 4.20 Rs./ KVAh
4 HT/EHT

3. In Table 6-5 Sr.No. 3(a), 4, and 7 Existing and approved Tariff by Commission for FY 2024-25

at page 197 is as follows:

Existing Tariff

Proposed by Petitioner

Sr. Categor Ener Ener
No gory Fixed Charges 9y Fixed Charges 9y
Charges Charges

3 LT

(@) LT Industrial

0] Up to 20 HP 30.00 Rs./HP/Month 3.65 Rs./ kWh 35.00 Rs./HP/Month 4.00 Rs./ kWh

(i) Above 20 HP 80.00 Rs./HP/Month 3.85 Rs./ kWh 90.00 Rs./HP/Month 4.20 Rs./ kWh

4 HT/EHT INDUSTRIAL

7 HOARDINGS/SIGNBOARDS

0] Hoardings/Signboards 110.00 Rs./kVA/Month 7.00 Rs./kWh 125.00 Rs./kVA/Month 7.00 Rs./kWh

This shall be read as under:
Sr Existing Tariff Proposed by Petitioner
No (CEILR I Fixed Charges el Fixed Charges Energy
Charges Charges

3 LT
(@) LT Industrial
0] Up to 20 HP 30.00 Rs./HP/Month 3.65 Rs./ kVAh 35.00 Rs./HP/Month 4.00 Rs./ kVAh
(i) Above 20 HP 80.00 Rs./HP/Month 3.85 Rs./ kVAh 90.00 Rs./HP/Month 4.20 Rs./ kVAh
4 HT/EHT

7 HOARDINGS/SIGNBOARDS

(i)

Hoardings/Signboards

110.00 Rs./kVA/Month 7.00 Rs./kWh

125.00 Rs./kVA/Month 7.90 Rs./kWh




4. InTable 9-1 Sr.No. 3(a), 4, and 7 Tariff Schedule for FY 2024-25 at page 215 is as follows:

Sr. Category _ Approved for FY 2024-25

No Fixed Charges Energy Charges
3 LT
(@) LT Industrial

0] Up to 20 HP 35.00 Rs./HP/Month 4.00 Rs./kWh
(ii) | Above 20 HP 90.00 Rs./HP/Month 4.20 Rs./kWh

4 HT/EHT INDUSTRIAL

7 HOARDINGS/SIGNBOARDS

() Hoardings/Signboards 125.00 Rs./KVA/Month 7.00 Rs./kWh

This shall be read as under:

Sr. Catedor Approved for FY 2024-25
No gory Fixed Charges Energy Charges
3 LT
(@) LT Industrial
(i) | Upto20HP 35.00 Rs./HP/Month 4.00 Rs./ kVAh
(ii) | Above 20 HP 90.00 Rs./HP/Month 4.20 Rs./ kVAh
4 HT/EHT
7 HOARDINGS/SIGNBOARDS
(8] Hoardings/Signboards 125.00 Rs./KVA/Month 7.90 Rs./kWh
Ordered accordingly.
Sd/- Sd/-
(Jyoti Prasad) (Alok Tandon)
Member (Law) Chairperson
Place: Gurugram, Haryana
Date: 01% July,2024
Certified Copy
A

(S.D. Sharma)

Secretary (l/c), JERC



